Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, September 03, 2016

20050 AXPA - Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
20118 &  Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

Judge: Oksana Syrkin

20049  ~®  Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
Standard Excellent A/B/P 20048 AX8  Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

20047  ~® Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 27 Gleason
24002 MALark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan 20046 MB  Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan
24001 AXA - Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse 20045 A8 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
24050 M8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton 20043 A Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest
24026 M8 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest 20042 A8 \/erve, Border Collie, Catie Williams
24025 & Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett 20041 A Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
24024 »®  Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams Worthington
24023 @  Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly 20040 M8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
24022 ™®  Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse 20039 & Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
24021 ~8  Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer 20038  ~*®  Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
24020 "B Meeka, Border Collie, Ana Kahn 20037  ”®  Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24019 A®  Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron 20036  ~® Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
24018 A8 Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini 20035  A®  Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
24017 ™8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr 20034  “®  Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
24016 *®  Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt 20033 *®  Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly
24015 &  Ljli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding 20032 *®  Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
24014 ™8 Buyzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 20031 & Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
24013 ™®  Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy 20030  ®®  Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere
24012 *®  Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery 20029  ™®  GirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close
24011 & Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle 20028 & Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Zaccaro
20026  ™®  Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20025  ™®  Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
20024 ™8 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King
20023 A& Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay
20022  ™®  Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
20021 MB  Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
20020  ™®  |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20019 & Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
20018 ™ Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

24010  ~®  Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

24009 M8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24008 M8 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

24007 ™8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
24006  ™® Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
24005  A®  Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24004 A&  Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24003  ™®  Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 69 B . .
20007 #*  Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho 20017 Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins
20005 M  Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone 20016 ™® Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

" . 20015 AX8  Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20003 Charm, Border Colie, Dana Tucker 20014  ~®  Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

AXA H H ]
20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan 20013 e Pit Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
20001 MA - Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons 20012 M8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

AXPA i et
20054 . Ot?ean, Rottv?/ener, Cristin Lars.on. | 20011 & Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
20053 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert 20010 M6 Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

AXPA i ini
20052 Reo, Giant Schnauizer, Karen Mancini 20009  “*®  Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
20051 AXPA - Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo

20004 ™A Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 10

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, September 03, 2016

20008
20071
20070
20069
20068
20067
20066
20065
20064
20063
20062
20061
20060
20059
20058
20057
20056
20055

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16006
16005
16004
16003
16002
16001
16035
16034
16033
16032
16030
16029
16028
16027
16026
16025
16024
16023
16022
16021
16020
16019
16018
16017

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda Klotzer

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

16 #ofdogs 43

April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea Osborn
Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

16016
16015
16014
16013
16012
16011
16010

16009
16008
16007
16080
16043
16042
16041
16040
16039
16038
16037
16036

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12001
12015
12014
12013
12012
12011
12010
12009
12008
12007

12006
12005
12004
12003
12002
12060
12055
12023
12022
12021
12020
12019

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

12 #ofdogs 25

Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiff
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, September 03, 2016

12018 A" Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

12017 ™ Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

12016 ™ Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Jump Height= § #ofdogs 24

8001 A& Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

8020 A8 Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8019 A8 Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8018 A8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

8017 M8 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

8016 A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8015 M8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8014 A8 Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8013 A8 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8012 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8011 M8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

8010 A8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8009 M8 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

8008 M8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

8007 A8 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8006 M8 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin

8005 A8 L'il Livi, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin

8004 A8 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8003 A8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8002 A8 Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8024 MPB - Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8023 A8 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

8022 M8 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

8021 MPB - Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 8

4008 P8 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

4007 A8 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

4006 M8 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4005 AXPB - Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

4004 M8 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

4003 M8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

4002 AXP8 - Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4001 M8 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Judge: Oksana Syrkin

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24029 %A Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
24028 %% Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins
24027 OA  Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 9

20077 O Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins
20076 % Eva, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20075 OA L ulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
20074 OA  Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine Bishop
20073 %A Lucy, All American, Denise Mondor

20072 O Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20080  °*  Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
20079  °*  Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie Cottle
20078 OAP Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

Jump Height=16 #of dogs 5
16046 OA  Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
16045  ©*  Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

16044  ©*  Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer
Souza-Gunnison

16048 0P Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
16047  ©* Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 4

12027  °*  Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12026 A Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
12025  ©*  Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12024  ©*  Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5

8029 %A Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
8028 OA  Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8027 OA  Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8026 %A Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky
8025 OA  Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Judge: Oksana Syrkin

Standard Novice A/B/P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, September 03, 2016

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24030 "™ Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis
24031 NA8 - Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11

20084 MM Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

20083 "™ Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta Ragge
20082 "™ Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

20081 NAA - Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker

20089 "8 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

20088 N8 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

20087 NAB  Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Cartier
20086 "8 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts
20085 M8  Tavio, Border Collie, Diane Brown

20091 AP Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20090 " Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16049 MM Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance Plante
16050 ™8  Barrack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
16051 NAP | oki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12029 ™8 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

12028 NAB - Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc

12030 ™" Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5

8032 NAB  Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlanc

8031 NAB - Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony Fall

8030 NA8  Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

8034 NAP - Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
8033 NAP Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4009 NAP \Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson
Judge: Elane Rice

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =
24050 PID
24026 P
24025 PID

24 #ofdogs 12
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24024
24023
24021
24020
24019
24015
24014
24011
24005

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

20118
20095
20049
20048
20047

20043
20042
20040
20037
20035
20034
20032
20029
20026
20025
20023
20016

20015
20014
20012
20068
20055

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJDP

PJDP

Jump Height =

16032
16030
16028
16023
16021
16020
16018
16017

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer

Meeka, Border Collie, Ana Kahn

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

20 #of dogs 22
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay
Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

16 #of dogs 15

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, September 03, 2016

16015 ™ Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

16014 ™ Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16013  ™P  Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
16009 PP Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

16008 PP  Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16003 PP Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

16041 PIDP - Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 6

12012 ™ Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12011 PID Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
12005  ™P Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
12004 PID |ila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
12022 PIDP | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
12021 PIDP Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 7

8017 PID Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

8016 P Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8011 PP Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

8007 PD Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8003 PID - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8024 PIDP - Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8021 PIDP Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Judge: Elane Rice

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 28

24027 AXA - Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

24002 MR ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24050 A8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
24026 M8 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
24025 A8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24024 AXIB Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

24023 ™8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24022 B Brig, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

24021 B Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer

24020 A8 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana Kahn

24019 AXB - Efynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

24018 AXB - Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini
24017 A8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24016 AXB - Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24015
24014
24013
24012
24011
24010
24009
24008
24007
24006
24005
24004
24003
24001

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20093
20074
20031
20017
20005
20002
20001
20080
20054
20052
20051
20050
20118
20049
20048
20047

20046
20045
20043
20042
20041

20040
20039
20038
20037
20036
20035

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

20 #ofdogs 70
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine Bishop
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Bennige, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini

Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo
Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, September 03, 2016

20034
20033
20032
20030
20029
20028

20026
20025
20024
20023
20022
20021
20020
20019
20018
20016

20015
20014
20013
20012
20011
20010
20009
20008
20092
20071
20070
20069
20068
20067
20066
20065
20064
20063
20062
20061
20060
20059
20058
20057
20056
20055
20053

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda Klotzer

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

Jump Height =

16052
16046
16006
16005
16002
16001
16043
16036
16035
16034
16033
16032
16030
16029
16028
16027
16026
16025
16024
16023
16022
16021
16020
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014
16013
16012
16011
16010

16009
16008
16007
16003
16080
16053
16042
16041
16040

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

16 #of dogs 45

Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea Osborn
Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Ethan, Border Collie, Diane Brown

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16039
16038
16037

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12007

12019
12015
12014
12013
12012
12011
12010
12009
12008
12006
12005
12004
12003
12002
12001
12060
12055
12031
12023
12022
12021
12020
12018
12017

12016

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8025
8001
8020
8019
8018
8017
8016
8015
8014
8013

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

12 #of dogs 26
Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch
Avria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiff
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

8 #ofdogs 24
Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue
Chevy, All American, Joni Silva
Brooks, All American, Patti Evans
Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt
Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny
Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8012 MB - Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8011 M8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

8010 AXB - Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8009 AXB - Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

8008 MB - Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

8007 MB - Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8006 M8 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin

8005 AXB |l Livi, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin

8004 AXB - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8003 B Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8002 A8 Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8024 AP Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8023 AP EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

8021 APB Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 8

4008 APB Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

4007 APB Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

4006 APB Calli, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4005 AP Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

4004 APB - Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

4003 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

4002 AIPB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4001 APB Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Judge: Elane Rice

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

24028

OAJ

Jump Height =

20094
20089
20088
20085
20077
20075
20072
20007
20003
20078

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

oJP

24 #of dogs 1
Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

20 #of dogs 10
Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

Tavio, Border Collie, Diane Brown

Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16054 NAB - Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 4 Bamett
16045 O~ Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley 16050  "“A® Barrack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
16044 %M Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 16051 "" Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia
Souza-Gunnison 16047 NAP Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
16004 O Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica
16048  ©® Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12029 ™8 Brig, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5 12030 NAP - Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
12028 OA " Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc
12027 M Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 6
12026 %M  Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson 8032 NAB - Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlanc
12025 O Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark 8031 NAB - Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony Fall
12024 OA) Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson 8029 NAB - Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
8027 NAB - Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3 8034 NAP - Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
8030 o Billy, All American, Debra Loomis 8033 NAP - Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
8028 OAJ Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
8026 OA Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4009 NA® Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson
Judge: Elane Rice
Jumpers Novice A/B/P Judge: Oksana Syrkin
FAST Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4
24032 "M% Armani, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 7
24030  “WA Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis 24002  **  Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24031 NAB - Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier 24050  *®  Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
24029  NAB - Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos 24025 X Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24023 X Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 12 24015 *FB Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
20084  NAA Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis 24009  *®  Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine
20083  ““* Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta Ragge 24005  *®  Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
20082  “MA Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
20081 NAJA " Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 22
20087 NAB - Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Cartier 20048 XFA Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20086  “MB  Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts 20034 X Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20076~ NAB Eva, Border Collie, Harmony Fall 20020  **  |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20073 NAB | ucy, All American, Denise Mondor 20019  **  Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
20004  NAB - Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall 20012 XA Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
20091 NAP - Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King 20007 XFA Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
20090 AP Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan 20002  **  Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
20079  NA® Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie Cottle 20118 *®  Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
20095 X Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5 20041 X8 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
16049  NMA Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance Plante Worthington
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20040
20037
20032
20028

20025
20016

20015
20050
20069
20060
20055
20054

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPA

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

Jump Height =

16034
16033
16021
16017
16003
16032
16023
16016
16015
16011
16042

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPB

Jump Height =

12024
12008
12002
12006
12018
12016

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFPA

XFPB

Jump Height =

8009
8007

8017
8010
8003
8035

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPB

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

16 #ofdogs 11

Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

12 #ofdogs 6

Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

8 #ofdogs 6

Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay

Judge:

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24029 OF  Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
24010 % Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 9

20096  °F  MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony Fall
20093 % Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20039  °F  Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20031 OF  Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20018  °F  Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

20004  °F

20092  OFF
20080 O
20078 O

Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5
16055  °F  Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16045 OF  Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
16001 9F  Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
16043  °"  Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

16036 OFF " Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
12023  °FF  Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

Jump Height= 8
8027 oF
8001 oF

#ofdogs 2
Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Judge:

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24032 NAF Armani, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis
24030 NAF Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis
24031 NBF Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

24028  NBF Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

24001 NBF Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 9

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20084
20082
20081
20089
20087
20085
20077
20076
20003

NAF

NAF

NAF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

Jump Height =

16056

16054

16052
16050
16012
16005
16051
16047

NAF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NPF

NPF

Jump Height =

12026
12030

NBF

NPF

Jump Height =

8031
8029
8012
8033

NBF

N

@

F

N

@

F

NPF

Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker

Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Cartier
Tavio, Border Collie, Diane Brown

Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

Eva, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

16 #ofdogs 8

Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Barrack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

12 #ofdogs 2
Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson

Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

8 #ofdogs 4
Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony Fall

Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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